
Episcopal Office
Bishop Ruben Saenz Jr.	 Great Plains Area Bishop		  bishop@greatplainsumc.org
Barb Black	 Administrative Assistant to Bishop 		  barb.black@greatplainsumc.org
Julie Kohr	 Records Steward / Episcopal & Clergy Excellence Support 	 jkohr@greatplainsumc.org

Administrative Services
Scott Brewer	 Treasurer/Director of Administrative Services		  sbrewer@greatplainsumc.org
Niki Buesing	 Assistant Treasurer and Controller		  nbuesing@greatplainsumc.org
Adryan Eubanks	 Accounts Receivable		  ar@greatplainsumc.org
JoEllen McGranahan	 Administrative Assistant for Treasury		  jmcgranahan@greatplainsumc.org
Lorie Lindenmuth	 Camps Accountant		  llindenmuth@greatplainsumc.org
Peggy Mihoover	 Benefits Officer		  pmihoover@greatplainsumc.org
Susan Petersen	 HR Manager		  spetersen@greatplainsumc.org
Tammy Terhune	 Benefits Assistant		  tterhune@greatplainsumc.org
Jan Swift	 Accounts Payable		  jswift@greatplainsumc.org
Darci Koci	 Accountant		  dkoci@greatplainsumc.org
Patrick McKaig	 Property Manager		  pmckaig@greatplainsumc.org
Heather Clinger	 Receptionist		  hclinger@greatplainsumc.org

Clergy Excellence
Nancy Lambert	 Assistant to Bishop/Director of Clergy Excellence		  nlambert@greatplainsumc.org
Ashlee Alley Crawford	 Clergy Recruitment & Development Coordinator		  aalleycrawford@greatplainsumc.org
Nicole Guthrie	 Assistant to the Registrar & Clergy Recruitment 		  nguthrie@greatplainsumc.org
Karen Jeffcoat	 Board of Ordained Ministry-Registrar		  registrar@greatplainsumc.org
TBA	 Director/Curator of Nebr UM Historial Center		  gparchives@greatplainsumc.org

Congregational Excellence
Nathan Stanton	 Director of Congregational Excellence		  nstanton@greatplainsumc.org
Donna Ernest	 Assistant to Congregational Excellence		  dernest@greatplainsumc.org
Nicole Conard 	 Young Adults & Campus Ministry Coordinator		  nconard@greatplainsumc.org
Melissa Gepford	 Intergenerational Ministries Coordinator		  mgepford@greatplainsumc.org
Shane Warta	 Lay Leadership Coordinator		  swarta@greatplainsumc.org
Kalaba Chali	 Mercy and Justice Coordinator		  kchali@greatplainsumc.org
Hollie Tapley	 Disaster Response Coordinator		  htapley@greatplainsumc.org
Sara Shaw	 Coordinator of Camping Ministry		  sshaw@greatplainsumc.org	

Communications
Todd Seifert	 Communications Director		  tseifert@greatplainsumc.org
Eugenio Hernandez	 Communications Media Producer		  ehernandez@greatplainsumc.org
David Burke	 Content Specialist		  dburke@greatplainsumc.org
Jayna McFarland	 Social Media & Web  Specialist		  jmcfarland@greatplainsumc.org
Lisa Soukup	 Communications Administrative Assistant		  lsoukup@greatplainsumc.org
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District Superintendents and Administrative Assistants
Nancy Tomlinson	 Blue River District Superintendent	 Lincoln	 785-414-4228	 blueriverds@greatplainsumc.org
  Stacey Stratton	 Blue River Administrative Assistant	 Lincoln	 785-414-4228	 blueriver@greatplainsumc.org
Don Hasty	 Dodge City District Superintendent	 Dodge City	 620-227-2077	 dodgecityds@greatplainsumc.org
  TBA	 Dodge City Administrative Assistant	 Hutchinson	 620-227-2077	 dodgecitydistrict@greatplainsumc.org
Chad Anglemyer,  
Nancy Tomlinson, Lance Clay	 Elkhorn Valley District Superintendents	 Norfolk	 402-371-1313	 elkhornvalleyds@greatplainsumc.org
  Kathy Hoesing	 Elkhorn Valley Administrative Assistant	 Norfolk	 402-371-1313	 elkhornvalley@greatplainsumc.org
David Watson	 Five Rivers District Superintendent	 Baldwin City	 785-841-4804	 fiveriversds@greatplainsumc.org         	    
  Marve Ralston	 Five Rivers Administrative Assistant	 Baldwin City	 785-841-4804	 fiveriversdistrict@greatplainsumc.org 
Claudia Bakely	 Flint Hills District Superintendent	 Manhattan	 785-414-4241	 flinthillsds@greatplainsumc.org
  Angel Jordan	 Flint Hills Administrative Assistant	 Topeka	 785-414-4241	 flinthills@greatplainsumc.org 
Cindy Karges	 Gateway District Superintendent	 Kearney	 308-234-3098	 gatewayds@greatplainsumc.org
  Peg McCollough	 Gateway Administrative Assistant	 Kearney	 308-234-3098	 gateway@greatplainsumc.org
Cindy Karges 	 Great West District Superintendents	 Ogallala	 308-284-8922	 greatwest@greatplainsumc.org
  Christy Baltzell	 Great West Administrative Assistant	 Ogallala	 308-284-8922	 greatwest@greatplainsumc.org
Dennis Livingston, Dee 
Williamston, Don Hasty	 Hays District Superintendents	 Hays	 785-628-8188	 haysdistrict@greatplainsumc.org
  Sabrina Aubuchon, 	 Hays Administrative Assistants	 Hutchinson	 620-669-0011	 haysdistrict@greatplainsumc.org
  Sheila Bartley	
Dennis Livingston	 Hutchinson District Superintendent	 Hutchinson	 620-669-0011	 hutchds@greatplainsumc.org
  Sheila Bartley	 Hutchinson Administrative Assistant	 Hutchinson	 620-669-0011	 hutchdistrict@greatplainsumc.org
Anne Gatobu	 Kansas City District Superintendent	 Topeka	 785-272-4240	 kcds@greatplainsumc.org 
  Tamara Shoop-McGinnis 	 Kansas City Administrative Assistant	 Topeka	 785-272-4240	 kcdistrict@greatplainsumc.org 
Chad Anglemyer	 Missouri River District Superintendent	 Ralston	 402-934-5441	 missouririverds@greatplainsumc.org
  Kris Eschliman	 Missouri River Administrative Assistant	 Ralston	 402-934-5441	 missouririver@greatplainsumc.org
David Watson	 Parsons District Superintendent	 Parsons	 620-421-9149	 parsonsds@greatplainsumc.org
  Jane Reeves	 Parsons Administrative Assistant	 Parsons	 620-421-9149	 parsonsdistrict@greatplainsumc.org 
Lance Clay	 Prairie Rivers District Superintendent	 Grand Island	 308-384-0603	 prairieriversds@greatplainsumc.org
  Tonja Read	 Prairie Rivers Administrative Assistant	 Grand Island	 308-384-0603	 prairierivers@greatplainsumc.org
Dee Williamston	 Salina District Superintendent	 Salina	 785-833-4393	 salinads@greatplainsumc.org
  Sabrina Aubuchon	 Salina Administrative Assistant	 Wichita	 785-833-4393	 salinadistrict@greatplainsumc.org
Kay Scarbrough	 Topeka District Superintendent	 Topeka	 785-272-4211	 topekads@greatplainsumc.org
  Angel Jordan	 Topeka Administrative Assistant	 Topeka	 785-414-4241	 flinthills@greatplainsumc.org 
Mitch Reece	 Wichita Area District Superintendent	 Wichita	 316-684-6652	 wichitads@greatplainsumc.org
  Ann Manske	 Wichita Area Administrative Assistant	 Wichita	 316-684-6652	 wichitadistrict@greatplainsumc.org
  Dena Davis	 Wichita Area Administrative Assistant	 Wichita	 316-684-6652	 wichitadistrict@greatplainsumc.org			 
	                        
Area Lay Leaders
Lisa Maupin	 Conference Lay Leader	 Lincoln	 402-305-1967	 lmaupin@greatplainsumc.org
Keith Olsen	 Associate Conference Lay Leader	 Grant	 308-352-2132	 kolsen@greatplainsumc.org


